THE SENATE OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa, Ka ‘Aha‘dlelo Kau Kanawai Kanakolu Kumalua
STATE OF HAWAII
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
REGULAR SESSION OF 2024 | ‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2024

SIXTEENTH DAY La ‘Umikumamaono
FEBRUARY 9, 2024, FRIDAY 9 Pepeluali 2024 - Po‘Alima
11:30 A.M. Hola 11:30 A.M.

A live stream of the Senate floor session will be available on the Senate YouTube channel.

ORDER OF BUSINESS | Papahana O Ka La

RoLL CALL | Kahea Papa Inoa

APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL | ‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai

INTRODUCTIONS | Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina 611-617

G.M. 611 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board
of Trustees of the Deferred Compensation Plan,
Gubernatorial Nominee, SCOTT TERUYA, for a term to
expire 06-30-2028.

G.M. 612 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board
of Physical Therapy, Gubernatorial Nominee, MICHELE
CHEE, for a term to expire 06-30-2028.

LBT

CPN


https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLAEwDhLrRKH1yrPXewjz5NH7zO9_oFNXh
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/advreports/advreport.aspx?year=2024&report=deadline&rpt_type=&measuretype=gm&title=Governor%27s%20Messages
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM611_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM612_.pdf
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G.M. 613

G.M. 614

G.M. 615

G.M. 616

G.M. 617

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the State
Board of Barbering and Cosmetology, Gubernatorial
Nominee, RAYNETTE HALL, for a term to expire 06-30-
2028.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Pest
Control Board, Gubernatorial Nominee, WILLIAM LEE,
for a term to expire 06-30-2028.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board
of Professional Engineers, Architects, Surveyors and
Landscape Architects, Gubernatorial Nominee, KEVIN
KATAYAMA, for a term to expire 06-30-2028.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board
of Professional Engineers, Architects, Surveyors and
Landscape Architects, Gubernatorial Nominee, ALAN
INABA, for a term to expire 06-30-2028.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board
of Professional Engineers, Architects, Surveyors and
Landscape Architects, Gubernatorial Nominee, JOEL
KUROKAWA, for a term to expire 06-30-2028.

DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana

D.C. 385

D.C. 386

From the Hawaii Police Department dated January 12,
2024, transmitting the Legislature Disciplinary Report
pursuant to Section 52D-3.5, HRS.

From the Hawaii Police Department dated January 2, 2024,
transmitting the Electric Guns and Use Report pursuant to
Section 134-87(b), HRS.

CPN

CPN

CPN

CPN

CPN

385-388

File

File


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM613_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM614_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM615_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM616_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM617_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/advreports/advreport.aspx?year=2024&report=deadline&rpt_type=&measuretype=jc,mc,dc&title=Judiciary,%20Departmental,%20and%20Miscellaneous%20Communications
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/DC385_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/DC386_.pdf
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D.C. 387 From the Maui Police Department dated January 8, 2024,
transmitting the 2023 Annual Report on the Use and
Discharge of Electric Guns pursuant to Section 134-87,
HRS.
D.C. 388 From the Maui Police Department dated January 8, 2024,

transmitting the 2023 Legislature Disciplinary Report
pursuant to Section 52D-3.5, HRS.

House CoMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale

File

File

Informing the Senate that on February 8, 2024, the House disagreed to the amendments proposed by

the Senate to the following House bill:

H.C.3 H.B.824,H.D.2,S.D.1
RELATING TO MEDICAL RELEASE.
DCR; Hawaii Paroling Authority; Corrections; Medical
Release Program

SENATE COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa

JuDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo

INTRODUCTION OF MEASURES | Hapai Palapala

Senate Bill(s) None
Senate Concurrent Resolution(s)  None
Senate Resolution(s) None

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORTS | Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kiika

File

None

None

None


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/DC387_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/DC388_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/HB824_sd1_.pdf
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STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS | Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kuimau

S.S.C.R.

(HHS)

S.S.C.R.

(HRE)

S.S.CR.

(HRE)

S.S.C.R.

(HOU)

S.S.CR.

(HOU)

S.S.C.R.

(HOU)

S.S.CR.

(HOU)

S.S.CR.

(HOU)

2206

2207

2208

2209

2210

2211

2212

2213

S.B.3137,S.D.1

RELATING TO MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES FOR CHILDREN AND
ADOLESCENTS.

S.B.2817,S.D.1

RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAII COLLEGE OF TROPICAL
AGRICULTURE AND HUMAN
RESOURCES.

S.B.2946,S.D.1
RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAII.

S.B.1170,S.D.1
RELATING TO AFFORDABLE HOUSING
CREDITS.

S.B.1208,S.D.1
RELATING TO TAXATION.

S.B.1461,S.D.1
RELATING TO BUILDING INDUSTRY
PROFESSIONALS.

S.B.2034,SD.1
RELATING TO HOUSING.

S.B.2044,S.D.1
RELATING TO THE CONTROLLING
INTEREST TRANSFER TAX.

2206-2228

Second Reading
(Refer to JDC)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)
Second Reading

(Refer to CPN)
Second Reading

(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/advreports/advreport.aspx?year=2024&report=standcomm&chamber=S&active=true&rpt_type=stdcomm_senActive
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB3137_sd1_sscr2206_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB3137_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2817_sd1_sscr2207_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2817_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2946_sd1_sscr2208_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2946_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB1170_sd1_sscr2209_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB1170_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB1208_sd1_sscr2210_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB1208_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB1461_sd1_sscr2211_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB1461_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2034_sd1_sscr2212_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2034_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2044_sd1_sscr2213_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2044_sd1_.pdf
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S.S.C.R. 2214

(HRE)
S.S.C.R. 2215
(HOU/WTL)

S.S.C.R. 2216
(HOU)

S.S.C.R. 2217
(HOU)

S.S.C.R. 2218
(WTL)

S.S.C.R. 2219
(HHS/PSM)
S.S.C.R. 2220

(HHS/PSM)

S.S.C.R. 2221
(HHS/PSM)

S.S.C.R. 2222
(HWN)

S.B. 3187
RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAII RESIDENT TUITION FEE.

S.B. 2018
RELATING TO HOUSING.

S.B. 2870

RELATING TO THE HAWAII HOUSING
FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION.

S.B. 2925

RELATING TO HAWAII HOUSING
FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION.

S.B.2297,SD.1
RELATING TO NATURAL RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT.

S.B.2854,SD.1
RELATING TO HOMELESSNESS.

S.B.3118,S.D.1
RELATING TO EMERGENCY PUBLIC
ASSISTANCE.

S.B.3126,S.D.1
RELATING TO EMERGENCY
AEROMEDICAL SERVICES.

S.B.3363,S.D.1

RELATING TO HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS.

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to JDC)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading

(Refer to JDC/WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to JDC)


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB3187_sscr2214_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB3187_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2018_sscr2215_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2018_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2870_sscr2216_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2870_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2925_sscr2217_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2925_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2297_sd1_sscr2218_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2297_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2854_sd1_sscr2219_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2854_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB3118_sd1_sscr2220_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB3118_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB3126_sd1_sscr2221_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB3126_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB3363_sd1_sscr2222_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB3363_sd1_.pdf
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S.S.C.R. 2223

(HWN)

S.S.C.R. 2224

(HWN)

S.S.C.R. 2225
(HWN/HOU)

S.S.C.R. 2226
(HWN/HOU)

S.S.C.R. 2227

(JDC)

S.S.C.R. 2228

(LBT)

S.B.3336,S.D.1
RELATING TO PUBLIC LAND.

S.B. 3308
RELATING TO THE STATE SEAL.

S.B.2654,S.D.1
RELATING TO HOUSING.

S.B.2779,S.D.1

RELATING TO HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS.

S.B.2523,SD.1
RELATING TO CHILD CARE.

S.B.560,S.D.1
RELATING TO LABOR.

ORDER OF THE DAY | Papahana O Ka La

DEFERRED MATTERS | Na Mea I Ho‘opane‘e ‘ia
p

ADVISE AND CONSENT | A‘Oa‘O A ‘Ae

ADOPT RESOLUTIONS | “‘Olelo Ho‘Oholo E Koho Paloka ‘La

FINAL READING | Heluhelu Hope Loa

THIRD READING | Heluhelu ‘Ekolu

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Recommit to LBT

None

None

None

None

None


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB3336_sd1_sscr2223_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB3336_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB3308_sscr2224_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB3308_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2654_sd1_sscr2225_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2654_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2779_sd1_sscr2226_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2779_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB2523_sd1_sscr2227_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB2523_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/SB560_sd1_sscr2228_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB560_sd1_.pdf
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REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS | Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha

S.B.560,S.D. 1 RELATING TO LABOR. Re-referral
(LBT) LBT, WAM
MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e None
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS | Hana ‘E A‘e None

ANNOUNCEMENTS | Ho‘olaha

COMMITTEE HEARING SCHEDULE | Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala

COMMITTEE DATE TIME ROOM
AEN/HHS 2/9/2024 1:00 PM CR 224 & Videoconference
HHS/AEN 2/9/2024 1:00 PM CR 224 & Videoconference
AEN 2/9/2024 1:05 PM CR 224
AEN/WTL 2/9/2024 1:05 PM CR 224
AEN 2/9/2024 1:06 PM CR 224
WTL 2/9/2024 1:10 PM CR 229 & Videoconference
LBT/EDU 2/9/2024 3:00 PM CR 229
LBT/PSM 2/9/2024 3:00 PM CR 224 & Videoconference
PSM/LBT 2/9/2024 3:00 PM CR 224 & Videoconference
PSM 2/9/2024 3:01 PM CR 225 & Videoconference
EDU 2/9/2024 3:05 PM CR 229 & Videoconference
LBT 2/9/2024 3:10 PM CR 224
LBT 2/9/2024 3:15 PM CR 224 & Videoconference
LBT 2/9/2024 3:17 PM CR 224
HHS/CPN 2/12/2024 1:00 PM CR 225 & Videoconference
WTL 2/12/2024 1:00 PM CR 229 & Videoconference
HHS 2/12/2024 1:01 PM CR 225 & Videoconference
HOU/AEN 2/12/2024 1:01 PM CR 224
AEN 2/12/2024 1:02 PM CR 224

HHS 2/12/2024 1:02 PM CR 225 & Videoconference


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB560_SD1_.pdf
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HHS/LBT
LBT/HHS
PSM/WTL
WTL/PSM/TCA
CPN/EET
EET/CPN
HHS/IDC
AEN/CPN
CPN/AEN
CPN
CPN/EET
JDC

WAM
WAM

EET
HWN/HHS
HWN/WTL
AEN/GVO
GVO/AEN
LBT/HRE
TCA

TCA

GVO

GVO

CPN
EET/LBT
LBT/EET
WTL/CPN
CPN
INFO-LBT

2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/15/2024
2/16/2024
2/16/2024

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:05 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:01 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:01 PM
3:29 PM
3:30 PM
9:30 AM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
3:00 PM

CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229

CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 211 & Videoconference
CR 211 & Videoconference
CR 229

CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 224

CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 229

CR 224

CR 224

CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225

CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference

Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Monday, February 12, 2024.

ADJOURNMENT | Ke Pani ‘Ana



